KOLAR Document ID: 1669012

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

5144

15-083-22005-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 1200 SW. NW.NW.SE sec. 30 Twp. 24 S. R. 23 DEast@ West
Address 2: 2033 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67206 + 6637 2388 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: - MARK SHREVE Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 264-6366 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
0 34484 .
CONTRACTOR: License # GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Fossil DriIIing, Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
RuStY Mourni Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: usty Mourning
County: Hodgeman
Purchaser:
Lease Name: FAGEN Well #: 2-30
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: NA
Oil WSw SWD
B L] [ Elevation: Ground:2426 Kelly Bushing: 2434
[ ] Gas (O] DH [ ] EOR 4900
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

5/13/2022 5/18/2022 5/19/2022

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 228 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 29000 ppm Fluid volume: 700 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

10/12/2022

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received

L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl e, 10/13/2022




KOLAR Document ID: 1669012

Page Two
Operator Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: FAGEN Well # 230
Sec. 30 mwp.24 s. R.23 [ ]East [O] West County: Hodgeman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo e ier 368 Qe
Cores Taken Llves [PINo LANSING 4070 1636
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo STARK 4621 -1944
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [d]No FT SCOTT 4621 -2187
List All E. Logs Run: CHEROKEE 4634 -2200
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 228 COMMON 175 3% CC, 2% Gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Well Name FAGEN 2-30

Doc ID 1669012

All Electric Logs Run

DUAL INDUCTION
MICRO

CNDL

SONIC




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Well Name FAGEN 2-30

Doc ID 1669012

Casing

8.625 23 228 COMMON (175 3 % CC,

Surface 12.25
2% Gel




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Mull Drilling Company

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

Fagen #2-30

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS
Start Date:  2022.05.17 @ 11:29:00
End Date:  2022.05.17 @ 19:29:15
Job Ticket #: 65830 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:58
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
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Mull Drilling Company

ATTN: Phil Askey

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200
Wichita, KS 67206

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65830 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.05.17 @ 11:29:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cong. Lime
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 14:19:30 Tester: Dustin Day
Time Test Ended: 19:29:15 Unit No: 66
Interval: 4705.00 ft (KB) To 4734.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2434.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4734.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2426.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 29.52 psig @ 4706.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.05.17 End Date: 2022.05.17 Last Calib.: 2022.05.17
Start Time: 11:29:05 End Time: 19:29:14 Time On Btm: 2022.05.17 @ 14:19:15
Time Off Btm: 2022.05.17 @ 16:26:15
TEST COMMENT: IF-5- Built to 1/4"
SI1-30- No return
FF-30- Built to 1/4"
SI2-60- No return
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
—— Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
\ l—'f"‘ - (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
Felawoee? 0 | 2410.78 | 108.06| Initial Hydro-static
s 1 22.13 107.06 | Open To Flow (1)
6 23.36 107.38 | Shut-In(1)
[ 35 280.17 108.01 | End Shut-In(1)
£ g 36 27.20 107.96 | Open To Flow (2)
; ‘.Ei 66 29.52 108.99 | Shut-In(2)
s 127 214.15 110.43 | End Shut-In(2)
127 | 2359.46 111.45 | Final Hydro-static
Tty T2
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 OCM 20% oil 80% mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65830

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:58
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Mull Drilling Company

| TESTING, e

Wichita, KS 67206
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ATTN: Phil Askey

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65830 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.05.17 @ 11:29:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cong. Lime
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 14:19:30 Tester: Dustin Day
Time Test Ended: 19:29:15 Unit No: 66
Interval: 4705.00 ft (KB) To 4734.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2434.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4734.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2426.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 6625 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4706.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.05.17 End Date: 2022.05.17 Last Calib.: 2022.05.17
Start Time: 11:29:05 End Time: 19:29:14 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF-5- Built to 1/4"

SI1-30- No return

FF-30- Built to 1/4"

SI2-60- No return

Pressmre-vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- sl = - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
ﬂ 4 (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
17 Tie ki X i n‘l’ne[l—lu.n] e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 OCM 20% oil 80% mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65830

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:58
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Mull Drilling Company

Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65830

DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.05.17 @ 11:29:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4580.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length:  124.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 30.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4705.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 29.00 ft

Tool Length: 60.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

64.25 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.61 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
64.86 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2900.00 Ib
26000.00 Ib
84000.00 Ib

ft
72000.00 Ib
72000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4675.00

shut In Tool 5.00 4680.00

hydraulic tool 5.00 4685.00

Jars 5.00 4690.00

EM Tool 3.00 4693.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4696.00

Packer 5.00 4701.00 31.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4705.00

Stubb 1.00 4706.00

Recorder 0.00 6625 Inside  4706.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Outside  4706.00

perforations 25.00 4731.00

Bullnose 3.00 4734.00 29.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 60.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65830

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:40:01
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RILOBITE

ESTING,

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

INC

Mull Drilling Company

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65830 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.05.17 @ 11:29:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 73.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 [ OCM 20% oil 80% mud 0.049
Total Length: 10.00 ft Total Volume:
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: 1# LCM

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65830 Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:40:01




Serial #: 88572 Outside  Null Drifling Company Fagen #2-30 DST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
8652 Pressure 8652 Temperature
2500 _ <
B spminal Hydro-static .
B - +- 110
2000 105
-+— 100
1500 ] o
o i Bl
7 1
2 i £
o +-900 °
1000 2
4 1 89
500 7 +— B0
nd Shut-In({2} d i
— 75
_u_ -
12PM 3PM 6PM
17 Tue May 2022 Time (Hours)

Triiabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

G3R30

Frinted: 2022.05.19 @ 17:40:01




Serial #: 6625

Inside

hull Drilling Company

Fagen #2-30 DST Test Mumber: 1

[ a
G625 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a_
6625 Temperature

2500

-+ 11h

+— 110

+- 105

Prassura

T 100

T
!
w
o

+— 85

+- 80
m.[ i

17 Tue May 2022

12PM

3PM G6FM
Time {Hours)

aunjesadws |

Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, No. 65830

Frinted: 2022.05.19 @ 17:40:01




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Mull Drilling Company

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

Fagen #2-30

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS
Start Date: 2022.05.18 @ 05:43:00
End Date: 2022.05.18 @ 14:13:30
Job Ticket #: 65831 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:03
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
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Mull Drilling Company

Wichita, KS 67206
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ATTN: Phil Askey

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65831 DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.05.18 @ 05:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Congl. sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:27:45 Tester: Dustin Day
Time Test Ended: 14:13:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 4734.00 ft (KB) To 4765.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2434.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4765.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2426.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 1353.84 psig @ 4735.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.05.18 End Date: 2022.05.18 Last Calib.: 2022.05.18
Start Time: 05:43:05 End Time: 14:13:29 Time On Btm: 2022.05.18 @ 08:27:15
Time Off Btm: 2022.05.18 @ 10:32:15
TEST COMMENT: IF-5- BOB in 45 sec built to 87"
SI1-30- no return
FF-30- BOB in 1 min built to 278"
SI2-60- No return
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
S | I = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
¥ | - o (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
[ W 0| 241757 107.01 | Initial Hydro-static
= I I . 1| 72132 | 106.23| Open To Flow (1)
| 6 836.99 123.52 | Shut-In(1)
R [ -, 36 | 1479.14 121.55| End Shut-In(1)
j; — z 37| 865.82 | 121.23| Open To Flow (2)
? | | L= E 61 | 1353.84 124.22 | Shut-In(2)
= - | | ™ H 125 | 1477.56 122.40 | End Shut-In(2)
- Lfllm I \_@ [ = 2 125 | 2297.86 | 122.74 | Final Hydro-static
[ |
- t—t— i [
| \///” (.
I | | =
P . P | | ‘
A Weed] My 122 i e e (Haum) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
93.00 mud 100% 0.46
2806.00 w ater 100% 39.08

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65831

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e
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Mull Drilling Company

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65831 DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.05.18 @ 05:43:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Congl. sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 08:27:45 Tester: Dustin Day
Time Test Ended: 14:13:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 4734.00 ft (KB) To 4765.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2434.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4765.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2426.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 6625 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4735.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.05.18 End Date: 2022.05.18 Last Calib.: 2022.05.18
Start Time: 05:43:05 End Time: 14:13:29 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-5- BOB in 45 sec built to 87"

SI1-30- no return
FF-30- BOB in 1 min built to 278"
SI2-60- No return

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o= _ 1o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

- T ‘x (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
2 -3
. Il VAN

, / f \ﬁ ‘é N
uwunqw o Time (Haus) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

93.00 mud 100% 0.46

2806.00 w ater 100% 39.08

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65831

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:04
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Mull Drilling Company

Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65831

DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.05.18 @ 05:43:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4611.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length:  124.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 32.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4734.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 31.00 ft

Tool Length: 62.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

64.68 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.61 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
65.29 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2900.00 Ib
26000.00 Ib
96000.00 Ib

ft
74000.00 Ib
90000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4704.00

shut In Tool 5.00 4709.00

hydraulic tool 5.00 4714.00

Jars 5.00 4719.00

EM Tool 3.00 4722.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4725.00

Packer 5.00 4730.00 31.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4734.00

Stubb 1.00 4735.00

Recorder 0.00 6625 Inside  4735.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Outside  4735.00

perforations 27.00 4762.00

Bullnose 3.00 4765.00 31.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 62.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65831

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:04
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Mull Drilling Company

1700 N. Waterfront PKWY BLDG 1200
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Phil Askey

30-24s-23w Hodgeman, KS

Fagen #2-30
Job Ticket: 65831 DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.05.18 @ 05:43:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 10000 ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.59 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
93.00 | mud 100% 0.457
2806.00 | water 100% 39.078
Total Length: 2899.00 ft Total Volume: 39.535 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: 1# LCM

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65831

Printed: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:04




Serial #: 88572 Outside  Null Drifling Company Fagen #2-30 DST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
8652 Pressure 8652 Temperature
I
2500 -
-+ 120
2000 B 1o

-+ 100 w
B 1500 . 9
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5 oo 2
It o
¢ &
% 1000 3

— 80

500 -
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_u_ -
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18 Wed May 2022 Time {Hours)

Triiabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na.

63831

Frinted: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:04




Serial #: 6625 Inside Il Driling Company Fagen #2-30 DST Test Mumber: 2

Pressure vs. Time
A ] &
6625 Pressure 6625 Temperature e
2500
i 120
2000
u — 110
@ 1500 100
u
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, Na. 65831 Frinted: 2022.05.19 @ 17:39:04



RILOBITE

ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket 65830

NO.

Well Name & No. _—7uaen H 2-20

Test No.

; J a
Company Ml\“ Drillve, (omPeng

Elevation _24Y3Y

Date ‘}‘_,// 7/2 z

K8_2 %2 GL

Co.Rep/ Geo. Ohil Aske,

74
Address _ [ 100 A)- Wt érln 2 Hu/‘i}; Blc\u 206 wiuhidn, KS 67206

Location: Sec. 3 Q wp 'U‘,

Rig__Foss.| (uu‘ H5

Rge._23 Co.

H(‘('{fj [ leva State Kj

Interval Tested - 105-473Y

Zone Tested (A_L"h‘j lomerade

Anchor Length___J i Drill Pipe Run L/‘S 50 MudWt. _ 5 %
Top Packer Depth _4 100 Drill Collars Run __ |4 Vis _ 47

Bottom Packer Depth_4{ 709 Wt. Pipe Run__¢Z WL_ S

Total Depth __ 4134 Chlorides ____ 3000 ppm System  LCM __Z#

Blow Description  _\F- {214 4o V4 f

D17 N0 peturn

;C’ &u&} o

S12~No return
Rec i®) Feetof _ (DC M %Qqas 20 %oil Yewaler _ 30 “Yemud
Rec Feet of %qas %oil Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %e0il %waler %mud
Rec Feset of %qas %eoil Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %gqas %e0il %walter Yemud
Rec Total L0 BHT _\\ | Gravity API RW °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2 Sl l’.} Test = T-On Location _(25° 10
(B) First Initial Flow i i o Jars__ 500 TStarted (/29
(C) First Final Flow 25 S Safety Joint Topen___[4:20
(D) Initial Shut-In 180 & CireSub _aJ[A rhules__[C25
(E) Second Initial Flow ___ /| ‘ rou__ I7:79

(F) Second Final Flow ___30

(G) Final Shut-In 24

QO Hourly Standby

& Mileage __ (1Y 261

- O Sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic 13@1 Q Staddle

Q Shale Packer
Initial Open 5 Q Extra Packer
Initial Shut-In 30 Q Extra Recorder
Final Flow ’.)JO O Day Standby
Final Shut-In Cle) O Accessibility

Sub Total 2511
Approved By

JPI ST Disc't
Our Representative \\

Comments __d-ottown  pnotel

G EM Tool D203 /52
O Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

O Extra Copies

Sub Total 0
Total 2511

Tritobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered o snsulnzd ﬂ&“\" or Indirectly, through the use of ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion conceming the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be pald for al cost by the party for whom the test Is
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket 65831

1515 Commerce Parkway « Hays, Kansas 67601 NO.
Well Name & No. F&tjen 2,30 TostNo. __ 2 Date ‘3'_/! g/z2
company_Mull Dalling Campany Elevation 2439 KB_2.4Y2(p GL

; o [ . e
Address __ N 00 AJ- (Oxtelront P Kooy Rlc’j 1200 1 ichda KS 612006
Co.Rep/ Geo.__ Wil A<V.e~{ Rig_Eossil £ig#s
Location: Sec. () Twp _2Y Rge._ 2% Co. Ho(ff.t’ Main State _KS

Interval Tested__ 4 234~ 465

Zone Tested COHJ L. Seed

Anchor Length___ 5| Drill Pipe Run  __ Tloll MudWt. _ 7S
Top Packer Depth _ 1129 Orill Collars Run __| 2.4/ Vis S/
Bottom Packer Depth {231 WL. Pipe Run__ O we_ b
Total Depth A5 Chlorides Y000 ppm System  LCM f"q

Blow Description £~ 000 in HS JeC By lt 4o X7
Di2- 4o rebucn

£f- RoBinl min, Builtie 27¢

Si2- f\)p LChucn

Rec (3 Feet of __M ud %Qqas %0il %water /00 %mud
Rec Zﬁz’% \ Feet of ‘\ﬁJa')r@r %gas %oil [~ FPlowater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %o0il %waler %emud
Rec Feet of %gas %eoil Y%water %emud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Yewaler Y%emud
RecTotal _ 2230 BHT _{)Z Gravity APIRW__ 1S @ _JO °F Chlorides /2000 ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2Ny a2 T-On Location _QJ9-5O
(B) First Initial Flow /A g{ Jars V0 _ TStarted /57 Y3
(C) First Final Flow 137 . safety Joint T-Open___ OK: 2K
(D) Initial Shut-In , 1{-—,51 o cirosub _ Dropped bar Frulad -/Q?3
(E) Second Initial Flow 2Ll Q Hourly Standby ' rou /47
(F) Second Final Flow \3>/l—}l’ m Mileage l.-"_' 261 Comments  J—F of dpun
(G) Final Shut-In : l\'i\_lg Q Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 22{1% O Straddle lﬂ EM Tool 35‘-?0 1.¢

QO Shale Packer QO Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Open _(m&: Q Extra Packer Q Ruined Packer
tnitial Shut-In 30' O Extra Recorder O Extra Copies
Final Flow -))O 0O Day Standby Sub Total 0
Final Shut-In LO ) O Accessibility Total 2511

Sub Total e PDST Disc't
Approved By Our Representative “V'*%’p) x

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a lest is made, or for any lns!‘iﬁn‘md or mlzlne&)diucw or indirectly, through the use of ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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QUALI.Y WELL SERVICZ, INC. 7960

Federal Tax 1.D. # 481187368
Home Office 30060 N. Hwy 281, Pratt, KS 67124

Mailing Address P.O. Box 468
Office 620-727-3410 Rich’s Cell 620-727-3409

Fax 620-672-3663 Brady’s Cell 620-727-6964

Sec. Twp. Range

State On Location Finish

Date -, 7/ .0 Aedle |
Lease Location é
Contractor Owner
Type Job -\r/%l? ;?;itge\i\{aegg/s;ggvli%%tgcio rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size T.D. cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Csa. Depth _ B Qi1
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool Depth City State
Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint 75 The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace Cement Amount Ordered /74« V S
EQUIPMENT 2SO0 Y
Pumptrk No. Common
Bukik 7 NO Poz. Mix
Bulktrk No. Gel.
Pickup No. Calcium <
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48
D/V or Port Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
— T A sand
Handling
Mileage /.~
FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Guide Shoe
Centralizer
Baskets
AFU Inserts
Float Shoe
Latch Down

Pumptrk Charge

Mileage

Tax

Discount

Total Charge

X
Signature

Tavlor Printing. Inc.



LN #4¥ %
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

October 13, 2022

MARK SHREVE

Mull Drilling Company, Inc.

1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 1200
WICHITA, KS 67206-6637

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-083-22005-00-00
FAGEN 2-30
SE/4 Sec.30-24S-23W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear MARK SHREVE:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/13/2022 and the ACO-1 was received on October 12,
2022 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



FRANKS Qilfield Service

4 815 Main Street Victoria, KS 67671 ¢ 24 Hour Phone (785) 639-7269

TICKET NUMBER

LOCATION #2z7/.¢

FOREMAN _ /0 /1) [ e 4.5

¢ Office Phone (785) 639-3949 ¢ Email: franksoilfield@yahoo.com
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
s-Jq-2Z | 5744 Fén e ARL S HY 25| Wodemay
CUSTOMER 4 - v
;/%z // Z;’f* // ;c( Z:ﬂ, Ny L il TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRFSS | ey /f, -
[T A estr N7 ] 'izﬁe-vq R L0 G~ 7
CITY STATE y |2IP CODE i - Py
) : g R :};y.&ﬁ Y
[n i)t A = (24T
JOBTYPE___ /77 HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT
CASING DEPTH DRILLPIPE % Ji TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLAGEMENT DISPLACEMENT PSi MIX PSI » RATE
REMARKS: 50 N\Chy presding Vo 66¢ e o0 ol TS Fres jopy s oreedd
S s
JHIN s
B 85053
EE oD SR
Cpnttr™  goagg R Tap A7 M a0 s
ol ,:C‘ Voo Fan A f ) j
..;f‘ Z&U,z} J;L‘ :71”;)*’;’ 3"'2"‘{/,«{’}/%‘
ACCC(?DUENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
T ] { PUMP CHARGE J1A 4500 | #rson °©
'/ J A5 prifr < MILEAGE g/ ¢° 4512 =
¢ Zéi’zﬁm Toy 7 ) m v e ',-5@’5:3 vig 7/935 4% | 9/935 Lz
# 3 ;o & i 3: w
} ”;? L:Jij ’fkﬂ;; g;;; ;1 [ d"/ /{f ‘i,/!"v & g ‘#/A{f s $ Bb
[
/ T
< I fmgrd ¢7S?>3
fess do%holoe, T3 3!
; g/
gibs fnir. | ? TOAY
—
LT SALESTAX | 25371t
ESTIMATED
TOTAL 1303.57%
AUTHORIZATION TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that th

ayment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s account records, at our
office, and cond:tnong 9f service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.
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	Mull Fagen #2-30

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 5144
	API: 15-083-22005-00-00
	oname: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 1200
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 30
	Township: 24
	Range: 23
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 2033
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 6637
	FeetEWFromReference: 2388
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: MARK SHREVE
	ophone: 264-6366
	oarea: 316
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 34484
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Fossil Drilling, Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Rusty Mourning
	purchaser: 
	County: Hodgeman
	lname: FAGEN
	wellnumber: 2-30
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: NA
	WellType: DH
	ElevationGL: 2426
	ElevationKB: 2434
	td: 4900
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 228
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 29000
	fluid: 700
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 5/13/2022
	tdate: 5/18/2022
	cdate: 5/19/2022
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/12/2022
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 10/13/2022
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: HEEBNER
	top1: 3993
	datum1: -1636
	form2: LANSING
	top2: 4070
	datum2: -1636
	form3: STARK
	top3: 4621
	datum3: -1944
	form4: FT SCOTT
	top4: 4621
	datum4: -2187
	form5: CHEROKEE
	top5: 4634
	datum5: -2200
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 228
	cement1: COMMON
	sacks1: 175
	additive1: 3 % CC, 2% Gel
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 
	prodintervalbottom: 
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 
	perf1top: 
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


